
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2557
ANSWERED ON:06.02.2014
CIVIL AVIATION PROJECTS IN WEST BENGAL
Ray Shri Saugata

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the civil aviation projects presently under progress in the State of West Bengal, project-wise;

(b) the total amount sanctioned for these projects, project-wise; and

(c) the time schedule for completion of the projects and the steps being taken to complete the projects as per schedule, project-wise?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI K. C. VENUGOPAL)

(a), (b) & (c) Details of projects/schemes presently under progress at NSCBI Airport in West Bengal are at Annex-1.

In addition to the above, the Government of West Bengal has sanctioned Rs.46.23 crore for construction of box culvert over river Moratorsa for extension of Runway 22 at Cooch Behar Airport.
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